06/15/2017 504415337

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4462037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW KEGAN PROESCHEL	05/10/2017
GUY TESSIER	05/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJINGWEST INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 85 PUAN ROAD				
Internal Address:	DOUDIAN TOWN, FANGSHAN DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	94120				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15623859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56312-129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042723 FRAME: 0821 504415337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Andrew Kegan Procedule whose postal address is 3993 Fernwald Drive, Beavercreek, Ohio 45440, and Guy Tessier whose postal address is 69 bis me Alfred de Musset, 94120 Fontenay sous Bois, France, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

HYDRAULIC DAMPER HAVING SELF-ADJUSTING WEAR BAND

for	which	an	application	was	filed	on	 in	the	United	States	Patent	and
Tra	iemark	Off	ice, having a	ipplic	ation	no.						

WHEREAS, Beijing West Industries Co., Ltd., a company existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located at No. 85 Puan Road, Doudian Town, Fangshan District, Beijing, The People's Republic of China 102402, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andrew Kegan Procedular and Guy Tessier, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BeijingWest Industries Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Andrew Kegan Proceschel and Guy Tessier agree to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Andrew Kegan Proceeded and Guy Tessier hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to BeijingWest Industries Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

authorized to be made by the undersigned as an	original and first inventor.	
EXECUTED at	thisday of	, 2017.
	Andrew Kegan Proesek	100MAYIT

Andrew Kegan Proceschel hereby states that the patent application was made or

Guy Tessier hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as a joint inventor.

EXECUTED at	this	day of	, 2017.
	1	Andrews 1	
	A	M	n 142017
	Guy Tessic	er	
	\mathcal{M}		

2

PATENT REEL: 042723 FRAME: 0823